Company is in receipt of Letter of Acceptance from Musi Riverfront Development 

Corporation Limited for “Construction of an Iconic bridge across Mir Alam Tank connecting 

Bengaluru National Highway at Shastripuram to Chintalmet under Engineering, 

Procurement and Construction (EPC) Mode” worth Rs. 319,24,61,409/- (Rupees Three 

Hundred Nineteen Crores Twenty-Four Lakhs Sixty-one Thousand Four Hundred and Nine 

Only) excluding GST. The construction period for the said project is 24 months. 

Further, pursuant to “KNRCL Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading” the trading 

window for dealing in securities of the Company will be closed from 21st November 2025 to